The Platinum 700
Cartridge Filter
Housing
Ultra high capacity filter
eliminates maintenance by
providing high dirt removal
These new cartridge housings are designed
to end the high cost of cartridge change-out.

5.0
8-5/8
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example
51
P  L  A  T  I  N  U  M   7  0  0   S  E  R  I  E  S     H  O  U  S  I  N  G
Dimensions (IN)
BOTTOM
OUTLET
SIDE
OUTLET
INLET
2" ANSI CLASS
150 FLANGE
TYP. 3 PLACES
15
19-1/4
6-1/2
26 BASKET
CLEARANCE
INSTRUMENT
MOUNTING PAD
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES
(2) 1/4" NPT SIDE PORTS
3/4" NPT DRAIN PORT
WITH PLUG
1/4" NPT PORT
8
4-1/2
36
LCO8135
CR8135
8135
CPS NUMBER
50 100 200 400 600 800 1000 2000
.65 .85 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.80
Viscosity Factors
1(H20)
4.0
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
.80
.60
.50
.40
.30
.25
.20
.15
.10
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
 (
  P
) ,
 p
si
Flow, gpm
Pipe size: 2"
10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 80 10
0
15